

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1582 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHORE TO SHORE MIS PVT. LTD.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant to file spare copy in two weeks to issue fresh notice of
lodgment of petition of appeal.

List again on 28.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar